1 Data Sheet, Rev 1.2 91-SR-012-01-8L
iDiskOnChip (iDOC)
Flash Disk with IDE Interface
Highlights
iDiskOnChip (iDOC) combines advanced and
proven DiskOnChip technology with a standard
IDE interface to complement the DiskOnChip
product line.

thD(IOWR) Data hold following IOWR 10  ns
20 iDiskOnChip (iDOC) Data Sheet, Rev. 1.2 91-SR-012-01-8L
7. ORDERING INFORMATION
MD11AC-DXXX
where:
MD11  M-Systems� iDiskOnChip product
A  5: Vertical alignment
  6: Horizontal alignment, left oriented
  7: Horizontal alignment, right oriented
C  0: 40-pin IDE connector
  1: 44-pin IDE connector
DXXX   Capacity (MB): 16, 32, 64, 128, 192, 256, 512, 768, 1024, 1536
Refer to Table 9 for the combinations currently available and the associated order numbers.
Table 9: Available Combinations
Capacity (MB) IDE Connector Alignment Ordering Code Availability
Vertical MD1150-D16 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D16 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D16 Available
Vertical MD1151-D16 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D16 Available
16
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D16 Available
Vertical MD1150-D32 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D32 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D32 Available
Vertical MD1151-D32 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D32 Available
32
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D32 Available
Vertical MD1150-D64 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D64 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D64 Available
Vertical MD1151-D64 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D64 Available
64
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D64 Available
21 iDiskOnChip (iDOC) Data Sheet, Rev. 1.2 91-SR-012-01-8L
Capacity (MB) IDE Connector Alignment Ordering Code Availability
Vertical MD1150-D128 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D128 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D128 Available
Vertical MD1151-D128 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D128 Available
128
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D128 Available
Vertical MD1150-D192 October 2004
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D192 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D192 Available
Vertical MD1151-D192 August 2004
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D192 Available
192
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D192 Available
Vertical MD1150-D256 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D256 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D256 Available
Vertical MD1151-D256 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D256 Available
256
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D256 Available
Vertical MD1150-D512 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1160-D512 Available 40-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1170-D512 Available
Vertical MD1151-D512 Available
Horizontal (left) MD1161-D512 Available
512
44-pin
Horizontal (right) MD1171-D512 Available